
PAUL JOHN CISAR , et al.,  * IN THE  

Plaintiffs,   * CIRCUIT COURT 

v. * FOR 

F.O. MITCHELL & BRO., et al.,   * HARFORD COUNTY 

Defendants.   * Case No. C-12-CV-22-000888 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

Please withdraw the appearance of David M. Wyand and Rosenberg Martin Greenberg, 

LLP as counsel for Defendant Harford County. Defendant Harford County will continue to be 

represented in this case by County Attorney, Jefferson L. Blomquist. 

/s/ David M. Wyand  
David M. Wyand (AIS No. 9412150301) 
Rosenberg Martin Greenberg, LLP 
25 S. Charles Street, 21st Floor 
Baltimore, Maryland  21201 
410-727-6600 
(FAX) 410-727-1115 
dwyand@rosenbergmartin.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of February, 2023, a copy of the foregoing 

Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance of Counsel was served through MDEC on: Jefferson L. 

Blomquist, Esq., Harford County Department of Law, 220 S. Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 

21014, jlblomquist@harfordcountymd.gov; Rignal W. Baldwin V, Esq., Michael A. Cuches, 

Esq., Baldwin Seraina, LLC, 111 South Calvert Street, Suite 1805, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, 

rbaldwinv@baldwin-seraina.com, mcuches@baldwin-seraina.com; David S. Lynch, Esq. and 

Robert Lynch, Esq., Stark and Keenan, P.A., 30 Office Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014, 

dlynch@starkandkeenan.com, rlynch@starkandkeenan.com; Joseph F. Snee, Jr., Esq., Snee, 

Lutch, Helminger & Spielberger, P.A., 112 S. Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014, 
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jsnee@slhslaw.com; and Andrew T. Stephenson, Esq. and Jessica D. Corace, Esq., Franklin & 

Prokopik, P.C., Two North Charles Street, Suite 600, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, 

astephenson@fandpnet.com, jcorace@fandpnet.com. 

/s/ David M. Wyand  
David M. Wyand (AIS No. 9412150301) 

4859-3210-7854, v. 1


